Shown: K4768-1
Magnum PRO AL
FC 450 Water,
Rear Trigger
Drive System
Publication E12.14   |   Issue Date 10/20
© Lincoln Global Inc.
All Rights Reserved  All trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

CONTACT TIPS 550A
Wire Diameter
in. (mm) Order Number
0.035 (0.9) KP2745-035AT
3/64 (1.2)
KP2745-364AT(1)
KP2745-364AT5356
KP2745-364AT-B100(2)
1/16 (1.6)
KP2745-116AT
KP2745-AT5356
KP2745-116AT-B100(2)
CONDUIT LINERS, ALUMINUM
Description ft (m) Order Number
Liner, .035-1/16”,
Aluminum, 15 [4.5] KP4800-15
Liner, .035-1/16”,
Aluminum, 25 [7.6] KP4800-25
Liner, .035-1/16”,
Aluminum, 35 [10.7] KP4800-35
Liner, .035-1/16”,
Aluminum, 50 [15.2] KP4800-50
550A SERIES EXPENDABLES
Description Order Number
Gas Diffuser KP2747-1A
Gas Diffuser, 25 pcs. KP2647-1A-B25
Insulator, 550A Gun
Tube, each KP3982-2
Insulator, 550A Gun Tube,
25 pcs. KP3982-2-B25
Gas Nozzle Assembly
5/8 in (15.9 mm) KP2743-1-62RA
350A SERIES EXPENDABLES
Description Order Number
Gas Diffuser, each KP2746-1
Gas Diffuser, 25 pcs. KP2746-1-B25
Insulator,  350A Gun
Tube, each KP3982-1
Insulator, 350A Gun Tube,
25 pcs. KP3982-1-B25
Gas Nozzle Assembly
5/8 in (15.9 mm) KP2742-1-62R
IDLER ROLLS
Description in. (mm) Order Number
3/64 (1.19) Insulated KP3992-364
0.035 (0.89) Insulated KP3992-035
1/16 (1.59) Insulated KP3992-116
(1)Sold in quantity of 100
(1) Included with gun
(2) Sold in Quantity of 100
For all possible options, reference
bulletin E12.09.
Use with water-cooled nozzle KP3375-1
For all possible options, reference
bulletin E12.09
12-pin to 7-pin Adapter
Use for connecting 12-pin push-
pull guns such as the Magnum
PRO AL FC to a 7-pin feeder
connector.
Order K2910-2
RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES
For best welding results with Lincoln Electric equipment,  always use Lincoln Electric consumables. Visit www.lincolnelectric.com for more detail
OPTIONAL 6 IN. STRAIGHT AND CURVED
GUN TUBE ASSEMBLIES
350A/550A Expendables
Compatibility/Threaded Diffuser
Compatible Guns Degree Order Number
Straight, Air- &
Water-Cooled
180° KP3380-180
Air- &
Water-Cooled
60° KP3380-60
Air- &
Water-Cooled
45° KP3380-45(3)
550A Expendables ONLY/Fixed Diffuser
Straight & Water-Cooled Gun
Tube Assembly
180° KP3381-180(1)
Water-Cooled Gun Assembly 60° KP3381-60(4)
Water-Cooled Gun Assembly 45° KP3381-45(1)
Air- & Water-Cooled 60° KP3988-60(2)
Air- & Water-Cooled 45° KP3988-45(2)
(1) Water-Cooled ONLY. Diffuser and nozzles are both water
cooled. Use with water-cooled nozzle KP3375-1
(2) Diffuser is water-cooled. Nozzle is standard air-cooled
Magnum PRO 550A Expendable (KP2743-1-62RA)